



Newsletter

August 2018

BACK TO SCHOOL SAFETY

As summer draws to a close, back-to-school season is in full effect. Remember, in your rush for freedom, to safely share the roads with school buses, pedestrians and bicyclists, and provide children with the necessary knowledge to stay safe at school.

Whether children walk, ride their bicycle or take the bus to school, it is extremely important that they - and the motorists around them - take proper safety precautions. For more information on keeping kids safe, visit www.nsc.org/learn/pages/keep-childrensafe-at-school.aspx

SOCIAL MEDIA POLICY

Delta City uses social media as a fun and engaging way to present information to the public and/or to spur excitement for upcoming events. We encourage all positive participation. If your contributions are not in keeping with the spirit of unity and community intended, it will be removed. For more details about what is allowed, visit our Facebook page.

LIBRARY HAPPENINGS

Library Lego Club: August 7, 3:15 – 4:15PM.

Adult Coloring Club: 1st and 3rd Tuesdays at 10:00AM.

Book Group – August 16, 7:30PM.

Paint with Bob Ross: August 29 at 6:00PM and August 30 at 4:00PM and 6:00PM. Pre-registration is required.

Utah Traveling Art Exhibit: 'Shaping the Arts' will be delivered August 23rd.

OFFICE CLOSURE

Delta City Offices will be closed on Monday, September 3rd in observance of Labor Day. Payments can be made online 24/7 at www.xpressbillpay.com

WATER CONSERVATION

We understand that it has been hot, windy, dry and that your lawns are looking parched, but that is normal in a desert and they will come back. Our wells are struggling to keep up and we don't want to get to the point that residents are parched.

Here are a few water saving ideas to try at home:

- Only do full loads of laundry to maximize your efficiency.
- Water brown spots in your lawn with a hose instead of increasing the irrigation time on your timer.
- Place children's water toys on any dry spots in your lawn.
- Instead of washing your car in the street or driveway, park it on the lawn where it won't go to waste.
- Take the pets outside to be bathed—pick a dry spot in the lawn to wash them.

For more ideas visit

www.conservewater.utah.gov

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

Our water system violated a drinking water testing standard in June. The June sample was taken May 31 and tested June 1 without issue. The July sample was taken July 9th and tested without issue. There are NO problems with the quality of the water. However, we are required to notify you that the Division of Drinking water was not impressed with our overzealous June reporting. We thought the sample just needed to arrive for testing in June. Lesson learned. Feel free to contact the City Office with any questions or concerns.

Delta City

76 N 200 W
Delta, UT 84624

www.delta.utah.gov

435-864-2759

435-864-4945, Library

After hours emergency:

Ext: 45, Water & Sewer

Ext: 49, Animal Control

Office Hours

Office: M-Th 7AM-6PM

Closed Holidays

Library: M, T, Th 2-8PM,

W 11AM-8PM, F 1-6PM,

S 12-5PM. Closed Sunday

Online Billpay

www.xpressbillpay.com

Pay your bill online 24/7

Upcoming Events

2nd City Council

7th Lego Club

7th Coloring Club

9th Planning & Zoning

15th Prior Balances Due

16th Coloring Club

16th City Council

16th Book Group

23rd Traveling Art Exhibit

25th Current Bills Due

29-30th Paint Night

Next Month

Labor Day, 9/3

On Going

Story Hour: Wed @ 10AM

NO STORY HOUR IN

AUGUST

**PLEASE DO NOT
FLUSH ANY TYPE
OF DISPOSABLE
WIPES** Regardless of
the print on the package.



Did you know...

A person is guilty of animal cruelty if a person tortures an animal; administers, or causes to be administered, poison or a poisonous substance to an animal; kills an animal or causes an animal to be killed without having a legal privilege to do so. Utah Code, Title 76-9-301.